

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 1379/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

ANNEX II

FISHERY PRODUCTS SUBJECT TO THE STORAGE MECHANISM

CN Code	Description of the goods
0302 22 00	Plaice (<i>Pleuronectes platessa</i>)
ex 0302 29 90	Dab (<i>Limanda limanda</i>)
0302 29 10	Megrim (<i>Lepidorhombus</i> spp.)
ex 0302 29 90	Flounder (<i>Platichthys flesus</i>)
0302 31 10 and 0302 31 90	Albacore or longfinned tunas (<i>Thunnus alalunga</i>)
ex 0302 40	Herring of the species <i>Clupea harengus</i>
0302 50 10	Cod of the species <i>Gadus morhua</i>
0302 61 10	Sardines of the species <i>Sardina pilchardus</i>
ex 0302 61 80	Sprat (<i>Sprattus sprattus</i>)
0302 62 00	Haddock (<i>Melanogrammus aeglefinus</i>)
0302 63 00	Coalfish (<i>Pollachius virens</i>)
ex 0302 64	Mackerel of the species <i>Scomber scombrus</i> and <i>Scomber japonicus</i>
0302 65 20 and 0302 65 50	Dogfish (<i>Squalus acanthias</i> and <i>Scyliorhinus</i> spp.)
0302 69 31 and 0302 69 33	Redfish (<i>Sebastes</i> spp.)
0302 69 41	Whiting (<i>Merlangius merlangus</i>)
0302 69 45	Ling (<i>Molva</i> spp.)
0302 69 55	Anchovies (<i>Engraulis</i> spp.)
ex 0302 69 68	Hake of the species <i>Merluccius merluccius</i>
0302 69 81	Monkfish (<i>Lophius</i> spp.)
ex 0302 69 99	Dolphin-fish (<i>Coryphaena hippurus</i>)
ex 0307 41 10	Cuttlefish (<i>Sepia officinalis</i> and <i>Rossia macrosoma</i>)
ex 0306 23 10 ex 0306 23 31 ex 0306 23 39	Shrimps of the species <i>Crangon crangon</i> and deepwater prawn (<i>Pandalus borealis</i>)
0302 23 00	Sole (<i>Solea</i> spp.)
0306 24 30	Edible crabs (<i>Cancer pagurus</i>)

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 1379/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

0306 29 30	Norway lobsters (<i>Nephrops norvegicus</i>)
0303 31 10	Lesser or Greenland halibut (<i>Reinhardtius hipoglossoides</i>)
0303 78 11 0303 78 12 0303 78 13 0303 78 19 and 0304 29 55 0304 29 56 0304 29 58	Hake of the genus <i>Merluccius</i>
0303 79 71	Sea bream (<i>Dentex dentex</i> and <i>Pagellus</i> spp.)
0303 61 00 0304 21 00 0304 91 00	Swordfish (<i>Xiphias gladius</i>)
0306 13 40 0306 13 50 ex 0306 13 80	Shrimps of the family <i>Penaeidae</i>
0307 49 18 0307 49 01	Cuttlefish of the species <i>Sepia officinalis</i> , <i>Rossia macrosoma</i> and <i>Sepiola rondeletti</i>
0307 49 31 0307 49 33 0307 49 35 and 0307 49 38	Squid (<i>Loligo</i> spp.)
0307 49 51	Squid (<i>Ommastrephes sagittatus</i>)
0307 59 10	Octopus (<i>Octopus</i> spp.)
0307 99 11	<i>Illex</i> spp.
0303 41 10	Albacore or longfinned tuna (<i>Thunnus alalunga</i>)
0302 32 10 0303 42 12 0303 42 18 0303 42 42 0303 42 48	Yellowfin tunas (<i>Thunnus albacares</i>)
0302 33 10 0303 43 10	Skipjack or stripe-bellied bonito (<i>Katsuwonus pelamis</i>)
0303 45 10	Bluefin tuna (<i>Thunnus thynnus</i>)
0302 39 10 0302 69 21 0303 49 30 0303 79 20	Other species of the genera <i>Thunnus</i> and <i>Euthynnus</i>
ex 0302 29 90	Lemon sole (<i>Microstomus kitt</i>)

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 1379/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

0302 35 10 and 0302 35 90	Bluefin tunas (<i>Thunnus thynnus</i>)
ex 0302 69 51	Pollack (<i>Pollachius pollachius</i>)
0302 69 75	Ray's bream (<i>Brama</i> spp.)
ex 0302 69 82	Blue whiting (<i>Micromesistius poutassou</i>)
ex 0302 69 99	Pout (<i>Trisopterus luscus</i>) and poor cod (<i>Trisopterus minutus</i>)
ex 0302 69 99	Bogues (<i>Boops boops</i>)
ex 0302 69 99	Picarel (<i>Spicara smaris</i>)
ex 0302 69 99	Conger (<i>Conger conger</i>)
ex 0302 69 99	Gurnard (<i>Trigla</i> spp.)
ex 0302 69 91 ex 0302 69 99	Horse mackerel (<i>Trachurus</i> spp.)
ex 0302 69 99	Mullet (<i>Mugil</i> spp.)
ex 0302 69 99 and ex 0304 19 99	Skate (<i>Raja</i> spp.)
ex 0302 69 99	Scabbard fish (<i>Lepidopus caudatus</i> and <i>Aphanopus carbo</i>)
ex 0307 21 00	Common scallop (<i>Pecten maximus</i>)
ex 0307 91 00	Common whelk (<i>Buccinum undatum</i>)
ex 0302 69 99	Striped or red mullet (<i>Mullus surmuletus</i> , <i>Mullus barbatus</i>)
ex 0302 69 99	Black sea bream (<i>Spondyliosoma cantharus</i>)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 1379/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex 2 omitted by S.I. 2019/739, reg. 19(34) (as inserted) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 11\(4\)\(c\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 5(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7(2)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 8(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(7\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 19(7)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11\(4\)\(a\)](#))
- Art. 8(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739, reg. 19\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)](#) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 11\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739, reg. 19\(7\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 11\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 13(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 13(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 13(c) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(12\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 14(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(13\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 14(1)(c) substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(13\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 16(1)(d) substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(15\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 22(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(18\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 22(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(18\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 23(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(19\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 23(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(19\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 23(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(19\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 37(1)(b)(i) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(28\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 38(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(29\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 38(1)(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(29\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 41(1)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(31\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 41(1)(a) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/739, reg. 19\(31\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 11\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 41(1)(c) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(31\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 41(2)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(31\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 41(2)(a) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/739, reg. 19\(31\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 11\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 41(2)(c) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(31\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 41(2)(f) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 3](#)
- Art. 41(2)(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(31\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 41(3)(4) inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 19\(31\)\(d\)](#)